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Important:
Please Review This Manual Before Use:
For your safety, fully understand and 
follow the instructions provided in this 
manual before operating the device.

Keep this manual in an easily accessible
place for quick reference by all users.
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Package Included

RebotAi A11 tablet

Questions, Problems, or Missing Parts? 
Before returning to the store, contact us at 
rebotai0307@outlook.com for assistance. 

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Tablet hall cover

Type-C cable USBAdapter Tab pen

Screen protector 
(Already been applied)

TabCard pin pen User manualWarranty card
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Product Details

Devices and software are constantly evolving — illustrations are for reference

rebotai0307@outlook.com

RebotAi Smart tab A11

Camera

Flash

Volume

Volume

Power
Reset

Spk

Type-C Spk

SpkType-c

SD

MIC

SD&SIM
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Specifications

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Product Features: 

Weight (only tablet)
O/S
Case
Display
Physical size
Resolution
Touchscreen
Hardware
Processor 

Graphics processor
System memory
Built-in storage
GSM Bands

Product Size

Speaker
MIC
Fast charging
Sensor
Camera 
Rear Facing Camera
Camera Flash
Front-facing camera
Interfaces:
USB connector

Earphone Jack
SD card slot

WIFI
GPS
Blue-tooth
Battery Capacity:

Refresh rate

Slot Type
Maximum card size

511.2g
Google Android 15
Metal case

10.95 inches
2560*1600IPS
INCELL

MT8781 2.2GHZ Octa-Core

ARMOMal.G573D Graphics
8GB
128GB
NO

257.48mm*167.78mm*7.9mm

2 pcs Box speakers
Yes
Yes, 20w
G sensor, Light/Distance Sensor

16.0MPX
YES
5.0MPX

USB 2.0 TPYE -C

3.5 Jack
MicrosD Slot (SDHC/SDXC)

IEEE 802.11 a/g/b/n/ac 2.4GHz/5Ghz dual bands
GPS/Galileo/Glonass
5.2
3.8V/8200mAH

60GHZ

microSD
1TB
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Network indicators for 5G service are based on your 
service provider’s specifications and network availability. 
Contact your service provider for more details.

Maintenance

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Charge your device
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NOTE Your device is IP54 rated for dust and water resistance. To maintain the 
water-resistant and dust resistant features of your device, make sure that the SIM 
card/ Memory card tray openings are maintained free of dust and water, 
and the tray is securely inserted prior to any exposure to liquids.

Maintaining water and dust resistance

rebotai0307@outlook.com

CAUTION To avoid electric shock and damage to your device, do not charge 
device while it is wet or in an area where it could get wet. Do not handle device, 
charger or cords with wet hands while charging.
The device is not impervious to dust and water damage in any situation. It is 
important that all compartments are closed tightly. 

Follow these tips carefully to prevent damage to the device and maintain dust 
and water resistance performance: 
Water resistant based on IP54 rating, which tests submersion in fresh water deeper 
than 1.5 meters or keep it submerged for more than 30 minutes. If device is 
exposed to fresh water, dry it thoroughly with a clean, soft cloth; if exposed to 
liquid other than fresh water, rinse with fresh water and dry as directed. 
Any device which uses accessible compartments or ports that can be opened 
should have these sealed or closed tightly to prevent liquid from entering the system. 
If the device has been immersed in water or the microphone or speaker is wet, 
sound may not be heard clearly during a call. After wiping the device with 
a dry cloth, dry it thoroughly before using it.
Do not expose the device to water at high pressure. 
If the device is dropped or receives an impact, the water and dust resistant 
features of the device may be damaged.

NOTE Liquid other than fresh water may enter the device faster. Failure to rinse 
the device in fresh water and dry it as instructed may cause the device to suffer 
from operability or cosmetic issues.

Your device is powered by a rechargeable battery.
Use only RebotAi-approved chargers and cables. To avoid injury or damage to your 
device, do not use incompatible, worn or damaged batteries, chargers or cables. 
Using other charging devices and batteries may not be covered under warranty 
and may cause damage.

TIP: While charging, the device and the charger may become hot and stop charging. 
This usually does not affect the device’s lifespan or performance and is in the device’s 
normal range of operation. Disconnect the charger from the device and wait for 
the device to cool down.

Charge the battery 
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rebotai0307@outlook.com
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1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:

The following information refers to the RebotAi Tablet A11, FCC ID: RIJA11.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 

This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for Class B 
equipment according to European Standards harmonized in the Directives in 
compliance. The Class B requirements for equipment are intended to offer adequate 
protection to broadcast services within residential environments.

Radio Equipment Directive Statement: This product is in conformity with all the 
requirements and essential norms that apply to EU Council Radio Equipment 
Directive EU on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to 
radio equipment.

European Union Conformity

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation.
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, 
if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined 
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which 
the receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

RF warning statement:
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. 
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.



European Union RoHS
This RebotAi product, with included parts (cables, cords, and so on) meets the 
requirements of Directive EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous 
substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS)

rebotai0307@outlook.com

For Any Problems Contact Customer Service:

rebotai0307@outlook.com

https://www.rebotai.com 

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Customer Support: Website:
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RebotAi cannot accept responsibility for any failure to satisfy the protection requirements 
resulting from a non-recommended modification of the product, including the 
installation of option cards from other manufacturers. This product has been tested 
and found to comply with the limits for Class B equipment according to European 
Standards harmonized in the Directives in compliance. The limits for Class B equipment 
were derived for typical residential environments to provide reasonable protection 
against interference with licensed communication devices.



Contenido del paquete

¿Preguntas, problemas o faltan piezas?
Antes de regresar a la tienda, contáctanos en 
rebotai0307@outlook.com para obtener ayuda.

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Tablet RebotAi A11 Funda protectora para tablet

Cable USB tipo CAdaptador Lápiz óptico

Protector de pantalla
(Ya aplicado)

Pin de tarjeta Manual de usuarioTarjeta de garantía
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Detalles del producto

Los dispositivos y el software evolucionan constantemente; las ilustraciones son solo de referencia.

rebotai0307@outlook.com

RebotAi Smart Tab A11

Cámara

Flash

Volumen

Volumen

Porer
Reinicio

Altavoz

Tipo C Altavoz

SpkType-c

SD

Micrófono

SD&SIM
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Especificaciones

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Características del producto:

Peso (solo tableta)
Sistema operativo
Carcasa
Pantalla
Tamaño físico
Resolución
Pantalla táctil
Hardware
Procesador
Frecuencia de actualización
Procesador gráfico
Memoria del sistema
Almacenamiento integrado
Bandas GSM

Tamaño del producto

Altavoz
Micrófono
Carga rápida
Sensor
Cámara
Cámara trasera
Flash de la cámara
Cámara frontal
Interfaces:
Conector USB

Conector para auriculares
Ranura para tarjeta SD

WIFI
GPS
Bluetooth
Capacidad de la batería:

Tipo de ranura
Tamaño máximo de tarjeta

511.2g
Google Android 15
Carcasa metálica

10.95 pulgadas
2560*1600IPS
INCELL

MT8781 Octa-Core de 2.2 GHz

Gráficos ARMOMall.G573D
8GB
128GB
NO

257.48 mm x 167.78 mm x 7.9 mm

2 altavoces
Sí
Sí, 20w
Sensor G, sensor de luz/distancia

16.0MPX
Sí
5.0MPX

USB 2.0 TPYE -C

Conector de 3.5 mm
Ranura para MicroSD (SDHC/SDXC)

IEEE 802.11 a/g/b/n/ac de doble banda de 2,4 GHz/5 GHz
GPS/Galileo/Glonass
5.2
3.8V/8200mAH

60GHZ

Ranura para tarjeta MicroSD (SDHC/SDXC)
1TB
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Los indicadores de red para el servicio 5G se basan en las 
especificaciones de su proveedor de servicios y la 
disponibilidad de la red. Para más información, contacte 
con su proveedor de servicios.

Mantenimiento

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Carga tu dispositivo

12



NOTA: Su dispositivo cuenta con la certificación IP54 de resistencia al agua y al polvo. 
Para mantener la resistencia al agua y al polvo, asegúrese de que las aberturas de la 
bandeja de la tarjeta SIM/tarjeta de memoria estén libres de polvo y agua, y que la 
bandeja esté bien insertada antes de exponerla a líquidos.

Mantener la resistencia al agua y al polvo

rebotai0307@outlook.com

PRECAUCIÓN: Para evitar descargas eléctricas y daños en el dispositivo, no lo cargue 
si está mojado o en una zona donde pueda mojarse. No manipule el dispositivo, 
el cargador ni los cables con las manos mojadas mientras se carga.
El dispositivo no es inmune al polvo ni al agua en ninguna situación. Es importante 
que todos los compartimentos estén bien cerrados.
Siga estos consejos cuidadosamente para evitar dañar el dispositivo y mantener el 
rendimiento de resistencia al polvo y al agua:
Resistente al agua según la clasificación IP54, que prueba la inmersión en agua dulce 
a más de 1,5 metros de profundidad o durante más de 30 minutos. Si el dispositivo 
entra en contacto con agua dulce, séquelo bien con un paño limpio y suave; si entra 
en contacto con algún líquido que no sea agua dulce, enjuáguelo con agua dulce y 
séquelo según las instrucciones. 
Cualquier dispositivo que utilice compartimentos o puertos accesibles que se puedan 
abrir debe tenerlos sellados o cerrados herméticamente para evitar que entre líquido 
en el sistema.
Si el dispositivo se ha sumergido en agua o el micrófono o el altavoz están mojados, 
es posible que el sonido no se escuche con claridad durante una llamada. Después 
de limpiar el dispositivo con un paño seco, séquelo bien antes de usarlo.
No exponga el dispositivo al agua a alta presión.
Si el dispositivo se cae o recibe un impacto, las características de resistencia al agua y 
al polvo del dispositivo podrían dañarse.

NOTA: Cualquier líquido que no sea agua dulce puede entrar en el dispositivo con 
mayor rapidez. Si no se enjuaga y seca el dispositivo con agua dulce según las 
instrucciones, podría presentar problemas de funcionamiento o estéticos.

Su dispositivo funciona con una batería recargable.
Utilice únicamente cargadores y cables aprobados por RebotAi. Para evitar lesiones 
o daños en su dispositivo, no utilice baterías, cargadores ni cables incompatibles, 
desgastados o dañados. El uso de otros dispositivos de carga y baterías podría no 
estar cubierto por la garantía y causar daños.

CONSEJO: Durante la carga, el dispositivo y el cargador pueden calentarse y dejar de 
cargar. Esto no suele afectar la vida útil ni el rendimiento del dispositivo y se encuentra 
dentro del rango de funcionamiento normal. Desconecte el cargador del dispositivo y 
espere a que se enfríe.

Cargue la batería
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rebotai0307@outlook.com
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Declaración de Exposición a la Radiación de la FCC

vv

Este producto ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para equipos de Clase B 
según las Normas Europeas armonizadas en las Directivas correspondientes. Los 
requisitos de Clase B para equipos tienen como objetivo ofrecer una protección 
adecuada a los servicios de radiodifusión en entornos residenciales.

Declaración de la Directiva de Equipos Radioeléctricos: Este producto cumple con 
todos los requisitos y normas esenciales aplicables a la Directiva de Equipos 
Radioeléctricos del Consejo de la UE sobre la aproximación de las legislaciones de 
los Estados miembros relativas a los equipos radioeléctricos.

Conformidad con la Unión Europea

1. Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Su 
funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes:

2. Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte 
responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autorización del usuario 
para operar el equipo.

(1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y
(2) Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo 
aquellas que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para dispositivos 
digitales de Clase B, según la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Estos límites están 
diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias 
perjudiciales en una instalación residencial.
Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede radiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se 
instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias 
perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no se garantiza que 
no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación específica. Si este equipo causa 
interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual puede 
determinarse encendiéndolo y apagándolo, se recomienda al usuario intentar 
corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:
Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
Aumentar la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.
Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente al del receptor.
Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico de radio/TV con experiencia 
para obtener ayuda.
Advertencia de RF:
El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con los requisitos generales de 
exposición a radiofrecuencias. El dispositivo puede utilizarse en condiciones de 
exposición portátiles sin restricciones.

La siguiente información se refiere a la tableta RebotAi A11, ID de la FCC: RIJA11.



rebotai0307@outlook.com

Para cualquier problema Contacta con Atención al Cliente:

rebotai0307@outlook.com

https://www.rebotai.com 

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Atención al cliente: Sitio web:
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RoHS de la Unión Europea
Este producto RebotAi, con sus componentes (cables, etc.), cumple con los 
requisitos de la Directiva de la UE sobre la restricción del uso de ciertas sustancias 
peligrosas en equipos eléctricos y electrónicos.

Restricción de Sustancias Peligrosas (RoHS)

RebotAi no se responsabiliza del incumplimiento de los requisitos de protección 
derivado de una modificación no recomendada del producto, incluida la instalación 
de tarjetas opcionales de otros fabricantes. Este producto ha sido probado y cumple 
con los límites para equipos de Clase B según las Normas Europeas armonizadas en 
las Directivas correspondientes. Los límites para equipos de Clase B se calcularon para 
entornos residenciales típicos con el fin de proporcionar una protección razonable 
contra interferencias con dispositivos de comunicación autorizados.



Lieferumfang

Fragen, Probleme oder fehlende Teile?
Bevor Sie das Produkt in den Shop zurücksenden, kontaktieren 
Sie uns bitte unter rebotai0307@outlook.com.

rebotai0307@outlook.com

RebotAi A11 Tablet Tablet-Hülle

USB-Typ-C-KabelAdapter Tab-Stift

Displayschutzfolie 
(bereits angebracht)

Karten-PIN BenutzerhandbuchGarantiekarte

16



Produktdetails

Geräte und Software entwickeln sich ständig weiter – Abbildungen dienen nur als Referenz.

rebotai0307@outlook.com

RebotAi Smart Tab A11

Kamera

Blitz

Lautstärke

Lautstärke

Porer
Zurücksetzen

Lautsprecher

Typ-C Lautsprecher

SpkType-c

SD

Mikrofon

SD&SIM
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Spezifikationen

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Produktmerkmale:

Gewicht (nur Tablet)
Betriebssystem
Gehäuse
Display
Größe
Auflösung
Touchscreen
Hardware
Prozessor

Grafikprozessor
Arbeitsspeicher
Integrierter Speicher
GSM-Bänder

Produktgröße

Lautsprecher
Mikrofon
Schnellladefunktion
Sensor
Kamera
Rückseitige Kamera
Kamerablitz
Frontkamera
Schnittstellen:
USB-Anschluss

Kopfhöreranschluss
SD-Kartensteckplatz

WLAN
GPS
Bluetooth
Akkukapazität:

Bildwiederholfrequenz

Steckplatztyp
Maximale Kartengröße

511.2g
Google Android 15
Metallgehäuse

10.95 Zoll
2560*1600IPS
INCELL

MT8781 2,2 GHz Octa-Core

ARMOMall.G573D Grafik
8GB
128GB
NEIN

257.48 mm x 167.78 mm x 7.9 mm

2 Lautsprecher
Ja
Ja, 20w
G-Sensor, Licht-/Entfernungssensor

16.0MPX
Ja
5.0MPX

USB 2.0 TPYE -C

3.5-mm-Klinkenstecker
MicroSD-Steckplatz (SDHC/SDXC)

IEEE 802.11 a/g/b/n/ac 2,4 GHz/5 GHz Dualband
GPS/Galileo/Glonass
5.2
3.8V/8200mAH

60GHZ

MicroSD (SDHC/SDXC-Steckplatz)
1TB
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Die Netzwerkanzeigen für den 5G-Dienst basieren auf den 
Spezifikationen und der Netzverfügbarkeit Ihres Anbieters. 
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie bei Ihrem Anbieter.

Wartung

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Laden Sie Ihr Gerät auf

19



HINWEIS: Ihr Gerät ist nach IP54 staub- und wasserdicht. Um die Wasser- und 
Staubbeständigkeit Ihres Geräts zu erhalten, achten Sie darauf, dass die Öffnungen 
des SIM-/Speicherkartenfachs staub- und wasserfrei bleiben und das Fach vor dem 
Kontakt mit Flüssigkeiten sicher eingesetzt ist.

Aufrechterhaltung der Wasser- und Staubbeständigkeit

rebotai0307@outlook.com

VORSICHT: Um Stromschläge und Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden, laden Sie das 
Gerät nicht, wenn es nass ist oder sich in einem Bereich befindet, in dem es nass 
werden könnte. Fassen Sie das Gerät, das Ladegerät oder die Kabel während des 
Ladevorgangs nicht mit nassen Händen an.Das Gerät ist nicht in jeder Situation vor 
Staub- und Wasserschäden gefeit. Es ist wichtig, dass alle Fächer fest verschlossen sind.
Befolgen Sie diese Tipps sorgfältig, um Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden und die 
Staub- und Wasserbeständigkeit aufrechtzuerhalten:
Wasserdicht gemäß IP54-Einstufung. Diese prüft das Eintauchen in Süßwasser tiefer 
als 1,5 Meter oder das Eintauchen für mehr als 30 Minuten. Bei Kontakt mit 
Süßwasser trocknen Sie das Gerät gründlich mit einem sauberen, weichen Tuch ab. 
Bei Kontakt mit anderen Flüssigkeiten spülen Sie es mit Süßwasser ab und trocknen
Sie es wie angegeben.
Bei Geräten mit zugänglichen Fächern oder Anschlüssen, die geöffnet werden 
können, sollten diese versiegelt oder fest verschlossen sein, um das Eindringen von 
Flüssigkeit in das System zu verhindern.
Wenn das Gerät in Wasser getaucht wurde oder das Mikrofon bzw. der Lautsprecher 
nass sind, ist der Ton während eines Anrufs möglicherweise nicht klar zu hören. 
Wischen Sie das Gerät mit einem trockenen Tuch ab und trocknen Sie es vor der 
Verwendung gründlich ab.
Setzen Sie das Gerät keinem Hochdruckwasser aus.
Wenn das Gerät herunterfällt oder einem Stoß ausgesetzt wird, können die wasser- 
und staubdichten Eigenschaften des Geräts beschädigt werden.

HINWEIS: Andere Flüssigkeiten als Süßwasser können schneller in das Gerät 
eindringen. Wenn Sie das Gerät nicht wie angegeben mit Süßwasser abspülen und 
trocknen, kann dies zu Funktionseinbußen oder optischen Problemen führen.

Ihr Gerät wird von einem Akku betrieben.
Verwenden Sie ausschließlich von RebotAi zugelassene Ladegeräte und Kabel. Um 
Verletzungen oder Schäden an Ihrem Gerät zu vermeiden, verwenden Sie keine 
inkompatiblen, abgenutzten oder beschädigten Akkus, Ladegeräte oder Kabel. 
Die Verwendung anderer Ladegeräte und Akkus ist möglicherweise nicht von der 
Garantie abgedeckt und kann zu Schäden führen.
TIPP: Während des Ladevorgangs können sich Gerät und Ladegerät erhitzen und den 
Ladevorgang abbrechen. Dies beeinträchtigt in der Regel weder die Lebensdauer noch 
die Leistung des Geräts und liegt im normalen Betriebsbereich des Geräts. Trennen Sie 
das Ladegerät vom Gerät und warten Sie, bis das Gerät abgekühlt ist.

Akku laden

20



rebotai0307@outlook.com
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FCC-Erklärung zur Strahlenbelastung

Dieses Produkt wurde geprüft und entspricht den Grenzwerten für Geräte der Klasse 
B gemäß den in den entsprechenden Richtlinien harmonisierten europäischen 
Normen. Die Anforderungen der Klasse B an Geräte sollen einen angemessenen 
Schutz für Rundfunkdienste in Wohnumgebungen gewährleisten.

Erklärung zur Funkgeräterichtlinie: Dieses Produkt entspricht allen Anforderungen 
und wesentlichen Normen der Funkgeräterichtlinie des EU-Rates zur Angleichung 
der Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedstaaten über Funkanlagen.

Konformität mit der Europäischen Union

1. Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften. Der Betrieb unterliegt den 
folgenden zwei Bedingungen:

Die folgenden Informationen beziehen sich auf das RebotAi Tablet A11, FCC-ID: RIJA11.

2. Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich von der für die 
Konformität verantwortlichen Stelle genehmigt wurden, können zum Erlöschen 
der Betriebserlaubnis führen.

(1) Dieses Gerät darf keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen.
(2) Dieses Gerät muss alle empfangenen Störungen tolerieren, einschließlich 
Störungen, die zu unerwünschtem Betrieb führen können.

HINWEIS: Dieses Gerät wurde geprüft und entspricht den Grenzwerten für digitale 
Geräte der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften. Diese Grenzwerte sollen 
einen angemessenen Schutz vor schädlichen Störungen bei der Installation 
in Wohngebäuden bieten.
Dieses Gerät erzeugt und nutzt Hochfrequenzenergie und kann diese abstrahlen. 
Wenn es nicht gemäß den Anweisungen installiert und verwendet wird, kann 
es zu schädlichen Störungen im Funkverkehr kommen. Es gibt jedoch keine 
Garantie dafür, dass bei einer bestimmten Installation keine Störungen auftreten. 
Sollte dieses Gerät Störungen des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs verursachen 
(dies lässt sich durch Ein- und Ausschalten des Geräts feststellen), wird dem 
Benutzer empfohlen, die Störungen durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden 
Maßnahmen zu beheben:
Empfangsantenne neu ausrichten oder an einem anderen Ort aufstellen.
Abstand zwischen Gerät und Empfänger vergrößern.
Gerät an eine Steckdose eines anderen Stromkreises anschließen als der Empfänger.
Wenden Sie sich an Ihren Händler oder einen erfahrenen Radio-/Fernsehtechniker.
HF-Warnhinweis:
Das Gerät wurde auf die Einhaltung der allgemeinen Anforderungen zur 
HF-Exposition geprüft. Das Gerät kann ohne Einschränkungen in tragbaren 
Umgebungen verwendet werden.



rebotai0307@outlook.com

Bei Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice:

rebotai0307@outlook.com

https://www.rebotai.com 

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Kundensupport: Website:
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RoHS der Europäischen Union
Dieses RebotAi Produkt und die dazugehörigen Teile (Kabel, Leitungen usw.) 
erfüllen die Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinie zur Beschränkung der Verwendung 
bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten.

Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter 
gefährlicher Stoffe (RoHS)

RebotAi übernimmt keine Verantwortung für die Nichterfüllung der 
Schutzanforderungen, die auf eine nicht empfohlene Modifikation des Produkts, 
einschließlich der Installation von Optionskarten anderer Hersteller, zurückzuführen ist. 
Dieses Produkt wurde geprüft und entspricht den Grenzwerten für Geräte der Klasse B 
gemäß den in den entsprechenden Richtlinien harmonisierten europäischen Normen. 
Die Grenzwerte für Geräte der Klasse B wurden für typische Wohnumgebungen 
abgeleitet, um einen angemessenen Schutz vor Störungen lizenzierter 
Kommunikationsgeräte zu gewährleisten.



Contenu de l'emballage

Des questions, des problèmes ou des pièces 

Avant de retourner votre produit en magasin, contactez-nous à 
l'adresse rebotai0307@outlook.com pour obtenir de l'aide.

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Tablette RebotAi A11 Housse de protection pour tablette

Câble USB Type-CAdaptateur Stylet pour tablette

Protection d'écran
(Déjà appliquée)

Broche de carte Manuel d'utilisationCarte de garantie
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Détails du produit

Les appareils et les logiciels évoluent constamment — les illustrations sont fournies 
à titre indicatif uniquement.

rebotai0307@outlook.com

RebotAi Smart Tab A11

Appareil photo

Flash

Volume

Volume

Porer
Réinitialiser

Spk

Type-C Spk

SpkType-c

SD

MICRO

SD&SIM
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Spécifications

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Poids (tablette seule)
Système d'exploitation
Étui
Matériel
Processeur
Résolution
Écran tactile
Matériel
Processor 

Processeur graphique
Mémoire système
Stockage intégré
Bandes GSM

Taille du produit

Haut-parleur
Microphone
Charge rapide
Capteur
Appareil photo
Appareil photo arrière
Flash
Appareil photo avant

Connecteur USB

Prise casque
Emplacement pour carte SD

Wi-Fi
GPS
Bluetooth

Taux de rafraîchissement

Type d'emplacement
Taille maximale de la carte

511.2g
Google Android 15
Boîtier métallique

10.95 pouces
2560*1600IPS
INCELL

MT8781 Octa-Core 2,2 GHz

Carte graphique ARMOMall.G573D
8 Go
128 Go
NON

257.48 mm x 167.78 mm x 7.9 mm

2 haut-parleurs
OUI
OUI, 20w
Accentuation, capteur de luminosité/distance

16MPX
OUI
5MPX

USB 2.0 TPYE -C

Prise jack 3.5
Emplacement pour carte MicroSD (SDHC/SDXC)

IEEE 802.11 a/g/b/n/ac bi-bande 2.4 GHz/5 GHz
GPS/Galileo/Glonass
5.2
3.8V/8200mAH

60GHZ

MicroSD (emplacement SDHC/SDXC)
1TB
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Les indicateurs réseau pour le service 5G dépendent des 
spécifications de votre opérateur et de la disponibilité du 
réseau. Contactez votre opérateur pour plus d'informations.

Maintenance

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Chargez votre appareil
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l'eau. Pour préserver cette résistance, assurez-vous que les ouvertures du tiroir pour 
carte SIM/carte mémoire sont exemptes de poussière et d'eau, et que le tiroir est 
correctement inséré avant toute exposition à des liquides.

Maintenir la résistance à l'eau et à la poussière

rebotai0307@outlook.com

ATTENTION : Pour éviter tout choc électrique et tout dommage à votre appareil, 
ne le chargez pas lorsqu'il est mouillé ou dans un endroit où il pourrait l'être. Ne 
manipulez pas l'appareil, le chargeur ou les cordons avec les mains mouillées pendant 
la charge.L'appareil n'est en aucun cas à l'abri de la poussière et de l'eau. Il est 
important que tous les compartiments soient bien fermés.
Suivez attentivement ces conseils pour éviter d’endommager l’appareil et maintenir 

Étanchéité conforme à l'indice IP54, qui teste l'immersion en eau douce à plus de 
1,5 mètre de profondeur ou une immersion de plus de 30 minutes. Si l'appareil est 

 s'il est exposé à un liquide autre que l'eau douce, rincez-le à l'eau douce et séchez-le 
comme indiqué.
Tout appareil utilisant des compartiments ou des ports accessibles qui peuvent 
être ouverts doit avoir ces derniers scellés ou fermés hermétiquement pour empêcher 
le liquide de pénétrer dans le système.
Si l'appareil a été immergé dans l'eau ou si le microphone ou le haut-parleur est 
mouillé, le son pourrait être brouillé pendant un appel. Après avoir essuyé l'appareil 
avec un chiffon sec, séchez-le soigneusement avant de l'utiliser.
N'exposez pas l'appareil à l'eau à haute pression.
Si l'appareil tombe ou subit un choc, les caractéristiques de résistance à l'eau et à la 
poussière de l'appareil peuvent être endommagées.

dans l'appareil. Ne pas rincer l'appareil à l'eau douce et le sécher conformément aux 
instructions peut entraîner des problèmes de fonctionnement ou d'esthétique.

Votre appareil est alimenté par une batterie rechargeable.
Utilisez uniquement des chargeurs et câbles approuvés par RebotAi. Pour éviter 
toute blessure ou tout dommage à votre appareil, n'utilisez pas de batteries, 
chargeurs ou câbles incompatibles, usés ou endommagés. L'utilisation d'autres 
chargeurs et batteries peut ne pas être couverte par la garantie et entraîner 
des dommages.
CONSEIL: Pendant la charge, l'appareil et le chargeur peuvent chauffer et interrompre 
la charge. Cela n'affecte généralement pas la durée de vie ni les performances de 
l'appareil et reste dans ses limites de fonctionnement normales. Débranchez le 
chargeur de l'appareil et attendez qu'il refroidisse.

Charger la batterie
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Déclaration de la FCC Relative à l'exposition aux rayonnements

Ce produit a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites des équipements de classe B, 
conformément aux normes européennes harmonisées dans les directives en 
vigueur. Les exigences de classe B pour les équipements visent à offrir une 
protection adéquate aux services de radiodiffusion en milieu résidentiel.

à toutes les exigences et normes essentielles applicables à la directive du Conseil 
de l'UE relative aux équipements radio, relative au rapprochement des législations 
des États membres relatives aux équipements radio.

Conformité avec l'Union européenne

1. Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 de la réglementation FCC. Son utilisation 
est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :

2. Toute modification non expressément approuvée par le responsable de la 
conformité peut annuler le droit de l’utilisateur à utiliser l’équipement.

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles ; et
(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris celles susceptibles 
d’entraîner un fonctionnement indésirable.

REMARQUE : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites 
applicables aux appareils numériques de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 de 
la réglementation FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour offrir une protection 
raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle.
Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre des radiofréquences et, s’il n’est pas 
installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut provoquer des interférences 
nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, rien ne garantit l’absence 
d’interférences dans une installation particulière. Si cet équipement provoque des 
interférences nuisibles à la réception radio ou télévision, ce qui peut être constaté 
en allumant et en éteignant l'appareil, l'utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger 
ces interférences en appliquant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :
Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne de réception ;
Éloigner l'appareil du récepteur ;
Brancher l'appareil sur une prise d'un circuit différent de celui du récepteur.
Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l'aide.

Avertissement RF :
L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales en matière 
d'exposition aux RF. Il peut être utilisé en conditions d'exposition portable 
sans restriction.

Les informations suivantes concernent la tablette RebotAi A11, ID FCC : RIJA11.



rebotai0307@outlook.com

En cas de problème 
rebotai0307@outlook.com

https://www.rebotai.com 

rebotai0307@outlook.com
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RoHS de l'Union européenne
Ce produit RebotAi, ainsi que les composants inclus (câbles, cordons, etc.), sont 
conformes aux exigences de la directive européenne relative à la restriction de
 l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements 
électriques et électroniques.

Restriction d'utilisation de certaines 
substances dangereuses (RoHS)

RebotAi décline toute responsabilité en cas de non-respect des exigences de 
protection résultant d'une modification non recommandée du produit, y compris 
l'installation de cartes optionnelles d'autres fabricants. Ce produit a été testé et 
déclaré conforme aux limites des équipements de classe B, conformément aux 
normes européennes harmonisées dans les directives en vigueur. Les limites des 
équipements de classe B ont été calculées pour des environnements résidentiels 
typiques afin d'offrir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences avec les 
appareils de communication sous licence.



Contenuto della confezione

Domande, problemi o parti mancanti?
Prima di tornare in negozio, contattaci all'indirizzo
rebotai0307@outlook.com per assistenza.

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Tablet RebotAi A11 Cover per tablet

Cavo USB Type-CAdattatore Penna Tab

Pellicola protettiva per lo schermo
(già applicata)

Pin della carta Manuale utenteScheda di garanzia
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Dettagli prodotto

Dispositivi e software sono in continua evoluzione: le illustrazioni sono solo a scopo di riferimento.

rebotai0307@outlook.com

RebotAi Smart Tab A11

Fotocamera

Flash

Volume

Volume

Potenza
Reset

Spk

Tipo-C Spk

SpkType-c

SD

MIC

SD&SIM
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Specifiche

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Caratteristiche del prodotto:

Peso (solo tablet)
Sistema operativo
Scocca
Display
Dimensioni fisiche
Risoluzione
Touchscreen
Hardware
Processore

Processore grafico
Memoria di sistema
Memoria integrata
Bande GSM

Dimensioni del prodotto

Altoparlante
MIC
Ricarica rapida
Sensore
Fotocamera
Fotocamera posteriore
Flash della fotocamera
Fotocamera frontale
Interfacce:
Connettore USB

Jack per auricolari
Slot per scheda SD

WIFI
GPS
Bluetooth
Capacità della batteria:

Frequenza di aggiornamento

Tipo di slot
Dimensione massima della scheda

511.2g
Google Android 15
Cassa in metallo

10.95 pollici
2560*1600IPS
INCELL

MT8781 2,2 GHz Octa-Core

Scheda grafica ARMOMall.G573D
8GB
128GB
NO

257.48 mm x 167.78 mm x 7.9 mm

2 altoparlanti integrati
SÌ
SÌ, 20w
Sensore G, sensore di luce/distanza

16MPX
SÌ
5MPX

USB 2.0 TPYE -C

Jack da 3,5
Slot MicroSD (SDHC/SDXC)

IEEE 802.11 a/g/b/n/ac 2,4 GHz/5 GHz dual Bande
GPS/Galileo/Glonass
5.2
3.8V/8200mAH

60GHZ

Slot MicroSD (SDHC/SDXC))
1TB
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Gli indicatori di rete per il servizio 5G si basano sulle 
specifiche del tuo fornitore di servizi e sulla disponibilità 
della rete. Contatta il tuo fornitore di servizi per 
maggiori dettagli.

Manutenzione

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Carica il tuo dispositivo
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NOTA Il dispositivo è classificato IP54 per la resistenza a polvere e acqua. Per mantenere 
le caratteristiche di resistenza a polvere e acqua del dispositivo, assicurarsi che le 
aperture del vassoio della scheda SIM/scheda di memoria siano libere da polvere e 
acqua e che il vassoio sia inserito saldamente prima di qualsiasi esposizione a liquidi.

Mantenimento della resistenza all'acqua e alla polvere

rebotai0307@outlook.com

ATTENZIONE Per evitare scosse elettriche e danni al dispositivo, non caricarlo quando 
è bagnato o in un'area in cui potrebbe bagnarsi. Non maneggiare il dispositivo, il 
caricabatterie o i cavi con le mani bagnate durante la carica.Il dispositivo non è in alcun 
modo immune da danni causati da polvere e acqua. È importante che tutti gli 
scomparti siano ben chiusi.
Seguire attentamente questi suggerimenti per evitare danni al dispositivo e mantenere 
le prestazioni di resistenza alla polvere e all'acqua:
Resistente all'acqua secondo la classificazione IP54, che verifica l'immersione in acqua 
dolce a una profondità superiore a 1,5 metri o la permanenza in immersione per più di 
30 minuti. Se il dispositivo viene esposto ad acqua dolce, asciugarlo accuratamente con 
un panno pulito e morbido; se esposto a liquidi diversi dall'acqua dolce, risciacquarlo 
con acqua dolce e asciugarlo come indicato.
Tutti i dispositivi che utilizzano scomparti o porte accessibili che possono essere aperti 
devono essere sigillati o chiusi ermeticamente per impedire che il liquido 
penetri nel sistema.
Se il dispositivo è stato immerso in acqua o il microfono o l'altoparlante sono bagnati, 
l'audio potrebbe non essere udibile chiaramente durante una chiamata. Dopo aver 
pulito il dispositivo con un panno asciutto, asciugarlo accuratamente prima di utilizzarlo.
Non esporre il dispositivo ad acqua ad alta pressione.
Se il dispositivo cade o subisce un urto, le sue caratteristiche di resistenza all'acqua e 
alla polvere potrebbero danneggiarsi.

NOTA: Liquidi diversi dall'acqua dolce potrebbero penetrare nel dispositivo più 
rapidamente. Il mancato risciacquo del dispositivo con acqua dolce e la mancata 
asciugatura secondo le istruzioni potrebbero comprometterne il funzionamento o 
comprometterne l'estetica.

Il dispositivo è alimentato da una batteria ricaricabile.
Utilizzare solo caricabatterie e cavi approvati da RebotAi. Per evitare lesioni o danni al 
dispositivo, non utilizzare batterie, caricabatterie o cavi incompatibili, usurati o 
danneggiati. L'utilizzo di altri dispositivi di ricarica e batterie potrebbe non essere 
coperto da garanzia e potrebbe causare danni.
SUGGERIMENTO: Durante la ricarica, il dispositivo e il caricabatterie potrebbero 
surriscaldarsi e interrompere la ricarica. Questo di solito non influisce sulla durata o 
sulle prestazioni del dispositivo e rientra nel normale intervallo di funzionamento del 
dispositivo. Scollegare il caricabatterie dal dispositivo e attendere che il dispositivo si 
raffreddi.

Caricare la batteria
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Dichiarazione FCC sull'esposizione alle radiazioni

Questo prodotto è stato testato e ritenuto conforme ai limiti per le apparecchiature 
di Classe B, secondo le norme europee armonizzate nelle Direttive in materia. 
I requisiti di Classe B per le apparecchiature sono volti a offrire una protezione 
adeguata ai servizi di trasmissione in ambienti residenziali.

Dichiarazione relativa alla Direttiva sulle Apparecchiature Radio (Radio Equipment 
Directive - RAEE): Questo prodotto è conforme a tutti i requisiti e alle norme 
essenziali applicabili alla Direttiva sulle Apparecchiature Radio (Radio Equipment 
Directive - RAEE) del Consiglio dell'Unione Europea, relativa al ravvicinamento delle 
legislazioni degli Stati Membri relative alle apparecchiature radio.

Conformità all'Unione Europea

1. Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Il funzionamento è 
soggetto alle due condizioni seguenti:

Le seguenti informazioni si riferiscono al RebotAi Tablet A11, ID FCC: RIJA11.

2. Modifiche o alterazioni non espressamente approvate dalla parte responsabile 
della conformità potrebbero invalidare il diritto dell'utente a utilizzare 
l'apparecchiatura.

(1) Questo dispositivo non deve causare interferenze dannose e
(2) Questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, incluse le 
interferenze che possono causare un funzionamento indesiderato.

NOTA: Questa apparecchiatura è stata testata e ritenuta conforme ai limiti per 
i dispositivi digitali di Classe B, ai sensi della Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Questi 
limiti sono concepiti per fornire una protezione ragionevole contro le interferenze 
dannose in un'installazione residenziale.
Questa apparecchiatura genera, utilizza e può irradiare energia a radiofrequenza 
e, se non installata e utilizzata in conformità con le istruzioni, può causare 
interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi è alcuna garanzia 
che non si verifichino interferenze in una particolare installazione. Se questa 
apparecchiatura dovesse causare interferenze dannose alla ricezione radiofonica 
o televisiva, cosa che può essere verificata spegnendo e riaccendendo 
l'apparecchiatura, si consiglia all'utente di provare a correggere l'interferenza 
adottando una o più delle seguenti misure:
Riorientare o riposizionare l'antenna ricevente.
Aumentare la distanza tra l'apparecchiatura e il ricevitore.
Collegare l'apparecchiatura a una presa di corrente su un circuito diverso da 
quello a cui è collegato il ricevitore.
Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per assistenza.

Avvertenza RF:
Il dispositivo è stato valutato come conforme ai requisiti generali di esposizione 
alle radiofrequenze. Il dispositivo può essere utilizzato in condizioni di esposizione 
portatile senza restrizioni.
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Per qualsiasi problema, contattare il Servizio Clienti:

rebotai0307@outlook.com

https://www.rebotai.com 

rebotai0307@outlook.com

Assistenza clienti: Sito web:
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RoHS Unione Europea
Questo prodotto RebotAi, con i relativi componenti (cavi, fili e così via), soddisfa i 
requisiti della Direttiva UE sulla restrizione dell'uso di determinate sostanze 
pericolose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

Direttiva RoHS (Restrizione sull'uso 
di sostanze pericolose)

RebotAi non si assume alcuna responsabilità per l'eventuale mancato rispetto dei 
requisiti di protezione derivante da modifiche non consigliate del prodotto, inclusa 
l'installazione di schede opzionali di altri produttori. Questo prodotto è stato testato 
e ritenuto conforme ai limiti per le apparecchiature di Classe B, secondo le norme 
europee armonizzate nelle Direttive in materia. I limiti per le apparecchiature di 
Classe B sono stati calcolati per tipici ambienti residenziali al fine di fornire una 
protezione ragionevole contro le interferenze con i dispositivi di comunicazione 
autorizzati.
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